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Government of India
PrAO. M/o Housing & Urban Affairs

Applications are invited from retired officers at the level of Senior Accounts Officer under the panel of
Controller General of Accounts (retired within the last four years i.e. after 01.01.2022)for a consultant position
on contractual basis in the Office of the Principal Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Housing and Urban
Affairs, 4th floor, GPOA 2, KG Marg, Sankalp Bhawan, New Delhi-110001. Remuneration shall be fixed in
accordance with DoE O.M. No. 3-US/2020-E.III-A dated 09.12.2020.
Applications must be submitted by email (pdf format only) at prao-mhua@gov.in and should reach by
02 February 2026 by 05:00 PM. Applications may be submitted with following details.
Advertisement No.:
1. Name in full (in Block Letters): 4. Date of Birth:
3. Gender: 6. Telephone/mobile
5. Present/Correspondence address: 7. Email id
8. Permanent Address: 9. PPO Number with last pay drawn
10. Educational Qualifications

11. Details of Experience in Previous Organizations of the Last 10 Years

12. Date of retirement: 13. Last Pay Drawn:
14. Office last attended: 15. Any other relevant information:
16. Copy of PPO-

Exams Passed Name of the University Year Passing Subjects Division Percentage

Employer Description Name of the post Salary drawn Period Nature of duties performed
From To

DECLARATION:
I solemnly declare that all the statements made in this application are true, complete and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief. I understand and agree that in the event of any information being found false or
incorrect/incomplete or in eligibility being detected at any time before or after Selection/Interview, my
candidature is liable to be rejected and I shall be bound by the decision of the Pr. CCA, Ministry of Housing and
Urban Affairs,
Queries may be directed at 8882163643
Place:

Signature
Date: {Full name of the applicant}CBC-20114/11/0002/2526

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION

Dated: 16.1.2026

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
AHMEDABAD BENCH, AHMEDABAD

C.A. (CAA)/ 5 (AHM) 2026
connected with

C.A. (CAA)/ 57 (AHM) 2025

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 read with other applicable
provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

and
In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement

between
Penna Cement Industries Limited (“Transferor Company”)

and
Ambuja Cements Limited (“Transferee Company”)

and
their respective shareholders

PENNA CEMENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
a company incorporated under the
provisions of the Companies Act, 1956
and having its registered office at Adani
Corporate House, Shantigram, Near
Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,
Ahmedabad – 382 421, Gujarat, India.
CIN: U26942GJ1991PLC168781

… PETITIONER NO. 1/
TRANSFEROR COMPANY

Sd/-
Singhi & Co.,

Advocates for the Petitioner Companies

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED,
a company incorporated under the
provisions of the Companies Act, 1956
and having its registered office at Adani
Corporate House, Shantigram, Near
Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382 421, India.
CIN: L26942GJ1981PLC004717

… PETITIONER NO. 2/
TRANSFEREE COMPANY

Address:
Singhi & Co., Advocates & Notary, Singhi House, 1,
Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway,
Ahmedabad – 380 059

A Joint Company Petition under Sections 230 – 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013,
for Scheme of Arrangement between Penna Cement Industries Limited and Ambuja Cements Limited and their
respective shareholders (“Scheme”) was presented by the Petitioner Companies on December 30, 2025. By an
order dated January 8, 2026, the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench (“Hon’ble Tribunal”)
has fixed the hearing of the said Joint Company Petition on February 19, 2026, before the Hon’ble Tribunal at
10:30 a.m. or soon thereafter.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Joint Company Petition should send to the Petitioner
Companies’ advocate at the address mentioned hereunder, notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate,
with his name and address, so as to reach the Hon’ble Tribunal and the Petitioner Companies’ advocate not later
than 2 (two) days before the date of hearing fixed by the Hon’ble Tribunal, i.e., February 19, 2026. Where such
person seeks to oppose the Joint Company Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be
furnished with such notice.
A copy of the Joint Company Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Companies’ advocate to any person
requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

·ffSX°f ÀfSXIYfSX

AÔ°fdSXÃf dU·ff¦f AÔ°fdSXÃf CX´f¹fû¦f IZYÔQi d³f¸ffÊ¯f EUÔ

A³fbSXÃf¯f Àf¸fcWX Àf`MXZ»ffBMX SXûOX, AfÔ¶ffUfOÞXe dUÀ°ffSX

OXfIY§fSX AWX¸fQf¶ffQ-380 015 (·ffSX°f)

RYû³f Phone : (079)26914953,4918,4913,4901

Government of India
Department of Space
Space Applications Centre
Construction & Maintenance Group
Satellite Road, Ambawadi Vistar P.O.,
Ahmedabad - 380 015 (INDIA)

F-TENDER NOTICE
On Behalf of the President of India, Item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work:

For further details Visit: www.isro.gov.in or www.sac.gov.in or www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO.

Note: All future correspondence (Corrigenda) for the above work(s) shall be published only on the

websites mentioned above.

CBC 49107/11/0020/2526 Group Head, CMG/SAC

Sl.
No.

Name of Work Estimated cost
put to tender

(Rs.)

Period of
completion

Earnest money
deposit (EMD)

(Rs.)

1 Replacement of existing unserviceable Water cooled
compressors with Air cooled condensing unit for AC
system of Vikram Hall at SAC, Ahmedabad.

25.62 Lakhs 04 Months 51,240/-

2 Annual contract for Comprehensive maintenance &
servicing for Water Coolers, Split ACs & Tower ACs
systems at Delhi Earth Station, Space Application Centre,
New Delhi.

5.30 Lakhs 02 Years 10,600/-

E-Tender Notice (NIT) No: (i)SAC/CMG/ACMD/18/2025-2026 dated 05.01.2026
(ii)SAC/CMG/ACMD/19/2025-2026 dated 05.01.2026

Period during which the tender document can be downloaded From 15.01.2026 at 10.00 Hrs.
to 30.01.2026 upto 17.00 Hrs.

Last date and time for receipt of tenders 04.02.2026 upto 17:00 Hrs.

Admn-15014/4/2021-ADMN-CIC
IZYÔQie¹f Àfc¨f³ff Af¹fû¦f

Central Information Commission
¶ff¶ff ¦fÔ¦f³ff±f ¸ff¦fÊ/ Baba Gangnath Marg

¸fd³fSXIYf/Munirka, ³fBÊ dQ»»fe -110067/New Delhi - 110067

Vacancy Notice
The Central Information Commission proposes to fill up the following post on Deputation (including
short-term contract) basis:-

2. Willing officers may send their application, duly filled in the prescribed proforma along with
requisite documents to Ms. Sonia Maheshwari, Deputy Secretary (Admn) Room No-508, 5th
Floor, Central Information Commission, Baba Ganganth Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067. The
details regarding the eligibility criteria, educational qualifications, requisite documents etc. and
Bio-data/Curriculum Vitae proforma can be downloaded from the Central Information
Commission's website www.cic.gov.in.

3. The last date of receipt of application is 60 days from the date of publication of the advertisement
in the Employment News.

Sd/-
CBC 50101/12/0010/2526 Deputy Secretary (Admn)

S. No. Name of Post Pay Scale/Level Number of Posts Mode of Selection

1. Registrar Level-13 in the pay

Matrix (Rs.

123100-215900)

01 Deputation (ISTC)

Z-28016/59/2024-PMSSY-IV(8300536)
Government of India

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
(PMSSY Division)

Room No. 12100, Kartavya Bhawan-1. New Delhi-110001

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,
AIIMS MADURAI

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (PMSSY Division) invites applications from eligible
candidates for filling up the post of Executive Director on deputation/short term contract/contract
basis in the Level 15; Rs. 182200-224100/- in the Pay Matrix (as per 7th CPC) in All India
institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Madurai.
For further details, please visit Ministry's Website and Division's Website at
https://mohfw.gov.in & https://pmssy.mohfw.gov.in.
Detailed advertisement will be published in the Employment News. The closing date of receipt
of application will be the 45th day from the date of publication of advertisement in Employment
News.

Sd/-
(Arvind Thakur)

Deputy Secretary
CBC 17101/11/0046/2526 Tel. 011-24013197/98

EST-16/1/2025-Administration Division/

dSXdöY Àfc¨f³ff/Vacancy Notice
´fcUûÊØfS Af¹fbUZÊQ EUÔ Wû¸¹fû´f`±fe ÀfÔÀ±ff³f (·ffS°f ÀfSI fS, Af¹fb¿f ¸fÔÂff»f¹f IZ A²fe³f EI ÀUf¹fØf
ÀfÔÀ±ff³f), ¸ffCdO¹ffÔdO¹ffÔ, dVf»ffÔ¦f, ¸fZ§ff»f¹f-793018 ¸fZÔ Àfe²fe ·f°feÊ/´fid°fd³f¹fbdö (A»´fI fd»fI
A³fb¶fÔ²f ÀfdW°f) IZ Af²ffS ´fS d³f¸³fd»fdJ°f dVfÃf¯f EUÔ ¦f`S-dVfÃf¯f ´fQûÔ - ÀfWf¹fI Af¨ff¹fÊ
(Af¹fbUZÊQ-ÀUÀ±fUÈØf EUÔ A¦fQ°f³Âf), ÀfWf¹fI Af¨ff¹fÊ (Wû¸¹fû´f`±fe ÀfÔ¶fð E³ffMfg¸fe, ÀfþÊSe, ´fiÀfcd°f
EUÔ ÀÂfe Sû¦f) °f±ff ³fdÀfÔÊ¦f AfgdR ÀfS IZ d»fE ¹fû¦¹f C¸¸feQUfSûÔ ÀfZ AfUZQ³f Af¸fÔdÂf°f dI E þf°fZ W `ÔÜ

North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Homoeopathy (NEIAH), Shillong

invites applications for various Teaching and Non-Teaching posts of

Assistant Professor (Ayurveda- Swasthavritta and Agadatantra), Assistant

Professor (Homoeopathy Allied - Anatomy, Surgery, Obstetrics &

Gynecology) and Nursing Officer to be filled-up by Direct

Recruitment/Deputation (including short term contract).

Note:

1. ¹fû¦¹f°ff, A³fb·fU, AfSÃf¯f, d³f²ffÊdS°f AfUZQ³f ´fifø ´f, AfUV¹fI Vfb»I °f±ff A³¹f Àff¸ff³¹f
Vf°fûÊÔ ÀfZ ÀfÔ¶fÔd²f°f dUÀ°fÈ°f þf³fI fSe IZ d»fE B¨LbI EUÔ ´ffÂf C¸¸feQUfSûÔ I û ÀfÔÀ±ff³f I e
UZ¶fÀffBM www.neiah.nic.in ´fS þf³fZ I e Àf»ffW Qe þf°fe W`Ü

For details of qualifications, experience, reservation, prescribed

format of application, requisite fee and other general conditions,

interested and eligible candidates are advised to visit Institute

website www.neiah.nic.in

2. AfUZQ³f þ¸ff I S³fZ I e AÔd°f¸f d°fd±f, Sûþ¦ffS Àf¸ff¨ffS ¸fZÔ dUÄff´f³f IZ ´fiI fVf³f I e d°fd±f ÀfZ
45 dQ³f Wû¦feÜ

Closing date for submission of application will be 45 days from the

date of publication of Advertisement in the Employment News.
Sd/-

Deputy Director (Admn)
CBC 17217/12/0003/2526 NEIAH, Shillong

´fcUûÊØfSX Af¹fbUZÊQ EUÔ WXû¸¹fû´f`±fe ÀfÔÀ±ff³f
NORTH EASTERN INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA & HOMOEOPATHY

(An Autonomous institute under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

Mawdiangdiang, Shillong, Meghalaya - 793018

SHREE SOMNATH TRUST, Prabhas Patan - 362268
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTS FOR END OF YEAR 31ST MARCH - 2025

Income

Liabilities

Donation & Other Income
Interest Income
Other Misc Income

Total

Trust Funds

Reserves

Liabilities

Total

Land & Buildings
Capital work in Progress
(CWIP)
Furniture & Equipments
Inventories, Investment,
Cash & Bank Balances
Loans & Advances
Total

Capital Expenditure
Revenue Expenditure
Miscellaneous Expenditure
Income Over Expense
Total

2396.39
1202.54
7647.67

11246.60

5640.14

48572.40

791.79

55004.33

708.11
7108.83
186.22

3243.44
11246.60

26573.42
1591.21

5904.68
20581.82

353.20
55004.33

Expenditure

Assets

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Rs. (in Lakhs)

Rs. (in Lakhs)

By Order of the Commission
Sd/- (Rajendra Prasad Nayak)

Secretary

NOTICEFOREMPLANELMENTOFTECHNICALCONSULTANT
The Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Ranchi
invi tes proposal/ reques t from capable and experienced
professional firms/ insti tutions for empanelment as Technical
Consultant for the assistance of the Commission. The interested
parties/firms may download the RFP Documents containing terms
and condit ions of empanelment from the webs ite of the
Commission www.jserc.org and submit their Bid by 9th February,
2026 to the undersigned.

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
1st Floor, Jharkhand State Housing Board (Old Headquarter),

Harmu Housing Colony, Harmu, Ranchi- 834002
Website: www.jserc.org Email: info@jserc.org
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Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship
(An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of Skill

Development and Entrepreneurship, Govt. of India)
BASISTHA CHARIALI, LALMATI- 37, NATIONAL HIGHWAY

BYPASS, GUWAHATI-781029 (ASSAM)
Tel: 0361- 2300840 /+91-6901271181

E-mail: recruitmentcell.iie.2023@gmail.com

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF ACCOUNTS OFFICER
Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship (IIE) invites applications
for the post of Accounts Officer in the pay level -10 (as per
7th CPC). The last date of submission of Application or Bio-data
is within one month from the date of publication in Employment
news paper.
For more details of the advertisement may visit office web-site
:- www.iie.gov.in.

Yeejleer³e GÐeefcelee mebmLeeve

Sd/- , Administrative Officer

National Innovation Foundation - India
Autonomous Institute of Department of Science and

Technology, Govt. of India

Grambharti, Amrapur, Mahudi Road Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382650

Tel: 02764 261 134/35/36/37/38; Web www.nif.org.in

Advt. No. 01/2026
National Innovation Foundation-India (NIF) invites online
applications from highly motivated and eligible professionals for
engagement at various levels (Managers, Associates, Fellows).

The engagement is purely on temporary and contractual basis. The
detailed advertisement is available at https://nif.org.in/careers.
The last date for submission of online form is 10th February 2026.

CBC-36118/12/0002/2526 Sd/- Director


